financial position.

2. Turnover and segmental information
(a) Principal activities

The principal activities of the Group consist of manufacture, import, export and sale of carpets, manufacture and
sale of yarn, trading and leasing of interior furnishings and property holding.

An analysis of the Group’s revenue and results for the year by business segments is as follows:

For the year ended 31st December 2004
Property

Interior holding
Carpets Yarn furnishings and others Elimination Unallocated Group

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000
Turnover

– External revenues 451,032 59,992 45,832 6,309 – – 563,165
– Inter-segment revenues 1,890 18,487 – 90 (20,467) – –

452,922 78,479 45,832 6,399 (20,467) – 563,165

Segment results (21,646) 11,238 9,413 6,631 (1,527) (15,432) (11,323)

Finance costs (1,203)
Share of profits of

– Associated company 2,677 – – – – – 2,677
– Joint ventures 26,750 – – – – – 26,750

Profit before taxation 16,901
Taxation (17,829)

Loss after taxation (928)
Minority interests (2,924)

Loss attributable to shareholders (3,852)

For the year ended 31st December 2003
Property

Interior holding
Carpets Yarn furnishings and others Elimination Unallocated Group

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000
Turnover

– External revenues 409,569 57,243 51,532 6,868 – – 525,212
– Inter-segment revenues 1,752 17,046 – 76 (18,874) – –

411,321 74,289 51,532 6,944 (18,874) – 525,212

Segment results 18,598 10,539 5,106 5,820 (382) (24,100) 15,581

Finance costs (2,475)
Share of profits of

– Associated company 890 – – – – – 890
– Joint ventures 14,875 – – – – – 14,875

Profit before taxation 28,871
Taxation (11,524)

Profit after taxation 17,347
Minority interests (1,054)

Profit attributable to shareholders 16,293

(b) Principal markets
An analysis of the Group’s turnover and contribution to operating (loss)/profit for the year by geographical
segments is as follows:

Turnover Segment results
2004 2003 2004 2003

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

Hong Kong 85,082 79,123 10,793 5,348
Mainland China 11,151 16,175 (1,804) 205
South East Asia 209,338 183,058 20,705 21,698